City of Jackson issues boil water notice for three areas

JACKSON, MS – The City of Jackson Water/Sewer Utilities Division has issued a boil water advisory for the following areas:

– Launcelot Road; 39206

– [4700-4799] Londonderry Drive; 39206

– [500-699] Robinhood Drive; 39206

The releases comes due to the recent loss in water pressure. According to the release, customers can call 601-960-2723 during business hours or 601-960-1778 (or 601-960-1875) after 4:00 p.m. and on weekends.

 

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s